#)

11-08-1999

3/0 FORM PT0-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

101194248

NOV 0 4 1999
SHEET
Y

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

, c 1,10 110110101	ole Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ise record the attached o	original docum	nents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	Simon Charles DOLAN Alcide PERBONI	Name:	GLAXO W	/ELLCOME SpA	
	Paolo MAFAGNI	Internal Address:			
□ Additi	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Via Alessa	andro Fleming 2	
3. Nature of Con					
□ Se	signment Merger ecurity Agreement Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	37100 V	erona, Italy	
□ 0		□ Additional n	amale) and	address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s		address(es/ attached.	
09/367,874					
	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:				
	execution date of the application is:	mbers Attached			
application, the e	execution date of the application is: Additional Nudress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	olications and ents Involved:	1	
application, the e	execution date of the application is: Additional Nudress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap		1 \$40.00	
application, the e 5. Name and Ado Document Should	execution date of the application is: [] Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this of the Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap, Pate 7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	\$40.00	
application, the e 5. Name and Ado Document Should Name:	execution date of the application is: [] Additional Nuderss of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this d be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 o deposit account 02-0200	
application, the e 5. Name and Ado Document Should Name:	Richard E. Fichter Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Aldexional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dip Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account	
application, the e 5. Name and Ad Document Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and To th	Richard E. Fichter Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USI d Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the fores	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C	ents Involved: e charged to mber: OPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
application, the each of the second of the s	Richard E. Fichter Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USI	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C	ents Involved: e charged to mber: OPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	

11/05/1999 MTHAI1

00000224 09367874

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0530 Ref : PI3235/US

UTILITY

SOLE/JOINT - U.S. ONLY

(WITNESS)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Simon Charles DOLAN Alcide PERBONI Paolo MARAGNI
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Preparation of Phosphonium Compounds as Intermediates for Glycine Antagonists
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was
[] executed on even date herewith;
[] executed on;
[] filed on
[X] filed as International Application No. PCT.EP98.01147 on 03 March 1998;
and WHEREAS,Glaxo Wellcome SpA
whose post office address is Via Alessandro Fleming 2, 37100 Verona, Italy hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possesssion or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
Assistant and address
Assignor name and address
Simon Charles DOLAN Glaxo Wellcome plc, Gunnels Wood Road, Standard Hortfordshire SG1 2NV GR
Glaxo Wellcome plc, Gunnels Wood Road, STEVENAGE
Stevenage, Hertfordshire, SG1 2NY, GB Where signed

Signature

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0531

Assignor name and address	31 08 1000
Alcide PERBONI	31_08,1999 Date
Glaxo Wellcome Spa, Via Alessandro Flerning 2,	Verona - Italy
37100 Verona, Italy	Where signed
	Also Polo
	Him form
	Signature
Assignor name and address	
Paolo MARAGNI	<u> </u>
Glaxo Wellcome SpA, Via Alessandro Fleming 2,	Date Verono · Italy
37100 Verona, Italy	Where signed
	Kielo Wagni
	Signature
Assignor name and address	
	Date
	Where signed
	White signed
	Signature
Assignor name and address	
	Date
	Where signed
	Signature
Assignor name and address	
Assignor nume and dadress	
	Date
	Where signed

Signature

RECORDED: 11/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0532